

POCSO- 15/2022
CNR NO-WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No- 15
Dated-19.09.2022

Today is fixed for production, appearance and filing appointment letter.
Accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced physically.
Fro the rest accuseds, accused Loknath Biswas on Interim Bail is present by filing late hazira and accused Pratime Biswas on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground of her non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Copy has been seved to accuseds in open court as per provision.

Ld. Special P.P-Mr. Subhasis Paul has filed appointment letter.

None moves for the accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu.

Fixing **21.11.2022 (intervened by puja vacation)** for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Later:(19.09.2022)

Ld. Advocate for the accused after passing order has filed bail petition on the ground stated therein.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Put up and hearing.

To-date.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur