

**POCSO-15/2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022**  
**J.O. Code- WB00575**

**Order No. 17**  
**Dt.21.11.2022**

**The regular P.O. is on leave.**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused Dipankar Bisawsa @ Dipankar Das @ Gulu is produced.

Accused on Interim Bail namely Loknath Biswas and accused Pratima Biswas on CB are present by filing hazira.

The prosecution has also filed hazira.

None moves.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix-**16.01.2023** for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

To-date for production and appearance.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur  
I/C