

POCSO-15/2022
CNR NO-WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. CODE NO-WB00149

Order No. 03

Dated:26.04.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of VG and Complainant.
The accused person Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced from JC.
Other accused who are on **interim bail** namely Loknath Biswas and Pratima Biswas are absent without taking any step.

Received summons in respect of witnesses after duly served.

The prosecution has filed hazira of complainant who is discharged today without examination.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association dt. 26.04.2023 , no adverse order can be passed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**11.07.2023** (considering heavy congestion of court diary)for production, appearance and evidence of VG and Complainant.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

Accused on interim bail will remain as same.

To-date for production and appearance.

D/c by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

