

POCSO-15/2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 08
Dt.11.07.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, one accused namely Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced **through VC** and two accused who are on **interim bail** namely Loknath Biswas and Pratima Biswas are absent without taking any step.

No SR is received.

The prosecution takes no step neither any witness is present.

None moves either sides.

As per resolution dt. 10.07.2023 of the Local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**11.10.2023** for production, appearance and evidence of VG and Complainant.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance and production.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd.,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl. Sess. Judge-2nd. ,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur