

POCSO Case No. 15 OF 2022

CNR WBUD01-000813-2022

J.Ocode WB 00149

Order No. 09

Dated 15.07.2023

Record is put up by virtue of put up petition.

S.I, Dilip Kr. Roy has attended court with copy of order in C.R.M. (DB) of 2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court along with copy of order no. 08 dated 11.07.2023 in POCSO 15/2022.

Record bearing no. POCSO 15/2022 in connection with which C.R.M. (DB) of 2023 is preferred, is put up.

In compliance with the order dated 13.07.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in C.R.M. (DB) of 2023, let the date of evidence of victim girl be preponed on **20.07.2023** from earlier fixed date 11.10.2023.

Inform all sides.

Ld. lawyer for the both sides are to come ready.

I/O, S.I, Dilip Kr. Roy is directed to cause appearance of the victim girl on **20.07.2023** before this court to facilitate her examination.

The Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused namely Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu on **20.07.2023**.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/O, S.I, Dilip Kr. Roy and the Superintendent of Raiganj District Correctional Home for their information and taking necessary action.

To 20.07.2023 for appearance of other accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge Special Court (POCSO)  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur