

**POCSO-15/2022**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022**  
**J.O. Code- WB00149**

**Order No. 10**  
**Dt.20.07.2023**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, one accused namely Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced and remanded back till next date and two accused who are on **interim bail** namely Loknath Biswas and Pratima Biswas are absent by filing a petition U/S-317 of Cr. PC on the ground of their non-appearance.

Their engaged lawyer has duly attended the court.

Ld. Spl. P.P-Mr. Subhasis Paul has filed hazira of VG.

Accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is found unrepresented despite several calls.

It is now 1:00 p.m. Ld. Chief, LADC has been informed to represent the accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu who is found undefended today.

The VG is examined in full as PW-1 and cross examined in full and discharged.

The name, address & Signature of VG is mentioned in certificate and kept in envelope under sealed cover.

Ld. Spl. P.P files a petition for marking the statement of the VG U/S-164 of Cr. PC as exhibit on behalf of prosecution under provision of Section 294 of Cr. PC.

Copy served to other side. No objection is raised.

Let judicial Statement of VG recorded U/S-164 of Cr. PC is marked as **Exbt. P-1**(on consent).

**To-date(11.10.2023)** for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 3.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for appearance and production.

**Accused will remain as same.**

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court(POCSO),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.