

POCSO-15/2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. Code- WB00149

Order No. 13
Dt.11.10.2023

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 3 and also supply of copy.

Out of three accused persons, one accused namely Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced from JC and remanded back and two accused who are on **Interim Bail** are absent by filing a petition on the ground of their non-appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Ld. Chief, LADCs is present by filing hazira.

Copy is ready and the same is supplied to accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu in open court as per provision.

No SR is received.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.

Ld. advocate for accused who are on Interim Bail has filed a petition for extension of interim bail of the accused on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Let interim bail be extended till next date.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Ld. Chief, LADCs by filing a petition prays for obtaining certified to be true copy of deposition of PW-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Let certified to be true copy of Deposition of PW -1 be provided to the Ld. Chief, LADCs free of cost.

Fix-**29.01.2024** (considering heavy congestion of court diary and intervened by Puja and Christmas vacation) for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 3 and also supply of copy to another defence.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production and appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

D/C by me,

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.