

POCSO-15/2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. Code- WB00900

Order No. 17
Dt.29.04.2024

The case record is put up today as the fixed date i.e 26.04.2024 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court due to ensuing General Lok Shabha Election of 5 No. Raiganj Constituency.

Accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is produced from JC and remaned back.

Other accused are absent.

Ld. Chief , LADC has filed hazira for accused Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu.

To-13.06.2024 (considering heavy congestion of court diary) for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-1 & 3 and also supply of copy to another defence.

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production and appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

D/C by me,

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.