

POCSO-15/2022
CNR No. WBUD01-000813-2022
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 27
Dt. 10.03.2026

The regular P.O. is busy with the “Special Intensive Revision(SIR)”works in terms of the administrative order no. 75 dated 23.02.2026 of the office of the District Judge,U/D issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in India in Writ petition(Civil) no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1 .

Out of three accused persons, one accused namely Dipankar Biswas @ Dipankar Das @ Gullu is present by filing hazira, Loknath Biswas and Pratima Biswas on **Interim bail** are absent by filing u/s 317 of the CrPC.

Considered and allowed.

Ld. Chief, LADC is present by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

The prosecution has filed hazira but no witness is present.

Let **interim bail** be extended till next date.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

As per resolution of the local Bar dated 07.03.2026 no adverse order be passed.

As the summons were not put in by the prosecution a fresh date has been made today.

Fix- **16.09.2026** for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-1 .

The prosecution to take step accordingly.

To-date for production and appearance.

Accused will remain as same.

The case record need not to put up on 11.03.2026.

D/C by me,

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C

Judge Special Court(POCSO)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
I/C